Case Number: 1309303/2019 V



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs C Yemidale

Respondent: University Hospitals Birmingham NHS Foundation Trust

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

Heard at: Midlands West Employment Tribunal

On: 8 & 9 February 2021

Before: Employment Judge Kelly (sitting alone)

Appearances

For the claimant: Dr Onipede of counsel For the respondent: Ms Stanley of counsel

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that:

- 1. The claimant's claim for unlawful deduction from pay is dismissed on withdrawal.
- 2. The claimant's claim for unfair dismissal is dismissed.

Employment Judge Kelly

09 February 2021